ACT 172

S. B. 581.

A Bill for an Act Amending Chapter 159, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as Amended, Relating to Intoxicating Liquor.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. The paragraph entitled "Class 9. Special." of section 159-30 of the Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Class 9. Special. A special license may be granted for the sale of liquor for a period not to exceed one day on any occasion and under such conditions as may be approved by the commission. Of this class there shall be the following kinds: (a) general (includes all liquors except alcohol); (b) beer and wine; (c) beer. Under such license the liquors therein specified shall be consumed on the premises."

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 1967. (Approved May 30, 1967.)